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To the Honorable Comr 100724172 record the

me“s or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:__Harsco Technologies Corporation

Harsco Corporation
Internal Address:

Q Individual(s) O Association Street Address: 415 N. Main Street

Q General Partnership Q Limited Partnership

XX Corporation-State (DE) City:_ Fairmount State: _ MN Zip; 56031
Q Cther

Q Individual(s) citizenship
Q Association

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes XX No

3. Nature of conveyance: Q0 General Partnership
0O Limited Partnership
RxAssignment Q Merger %X Corporation-State_Minnesota
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name O Other
Q Other It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation
is attached: 1%(71\\ Q Yes Q No

(Designations must be a separate dog

Execution Date: May 1, 1998

Additional name(s) & address(es) atta N @@E " w [Eé' ﬂ

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration? o.(sW‘? T4 e
75/358, 381 See attached-Sehedute—t

Additional numbers attached? ¥ Yes 0 No

51' Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and -
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ...........c.c.cccevvvvuemrceennee. 28

Name: Stephan P. Gribok

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)............. $ 715.00
Internal Address:__Eckert Seamans Cherin &
06/01/1998 DCOATES (0000030 75358381 Mellott ® Enclosed
01 FL:481 40.00 0P 0O Authorized to be charged to deposit account

02 FC:482 679.00 OF

Street Address: 1700 Market Street
Suite 3232

8. Deposit account number:  n7_1745

XX-Please charge any deficiencies

City: Philadelphia State: PA ZiP: 19103

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document. .
Stephan P. Gribok )&‘ﬂi“’\ g U‘Q - 05/07/98
Name of Person Signing U Signature la Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet | a to:
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SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK

TROUBLE SAVER

QES

VAR-A-FORM

STUDFORM

PRO 1000

QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD

PATENT CONSTRUCTION
SYSTEMS

20KA

20K

Miscellaneous Design

GOLD MEDAL

INTERFORM

SPANALL

MOD-U-FORM

FORGLOX

INTERFORM

Miscellaneous Design

GOLD MEDAL (Stylized)

PROLOCK

TUBELOX

QES

HOIST-O-MATIC

SCAFFOLD TRACKER

QES and Design

JUMPFORM

QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD
and Design

PRO 1000

REGISTRATION

NUMBER

561,559

1,383,015
1,695,756
1,460,601
2,064,302
1,383,970
1,900,106

1,203,367
880,742
874,994
871,740
1,218,869
1,236,042
924,571
1,140,787
1,164,333
822,564
521,510
1.862,262
1,280,484
1,271,507
687,345
2,117,101
1,380,063
1,769,673
1,324,044

2,007,339

REGISTRATION
DATE

07/15/52
02/18/86
06/23/92
10/13/87
05/27/97
02/25/86
06/13/95

08/03/82
11/18/69
08/19/69
09/30/69
12/07/82
05/03/83
11/30/71
10/28/80
08/11/81
01/17/67
02/28/50
11/15/94
06/05/84
03/27/84
10/27/59
11/25/97
01/28/86
05/11/93
03/12/85

10/15/96

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between the PATENT CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS
DIVISION OF HARSCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with its
principal office located at One Mack Centre Dr., Paramus, New Jersey 07652
("HARSCO CORPORATION"), and HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION,
a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota with its principal
office located at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmount, Minnesota 56031 ("HARSCO
TECHNOLOGIES").

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION is the owner of United States
trademark and service mark registrations identified on attached Schedule 1, and
applications for United States registration of trademarks and service marks
identified on attached Schedule 2 (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), together
with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks (the
"Goodwill");

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION wishes to assign and transfer the
Marks and the Goodwill to HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good
and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HARSCO
CORPORATION does hereby grant, convey, assign, transfer, contribute, set over
to and vest in HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, all of
HARSCO CORPORATION'S right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to
the Marks and the Goodwiill.

This Assignment is executed as of this 1st day of May, 1998.

PATENT CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS
DIVISION OF HARSCO CORPORATION

By: w\&&t&u

Its: R €S 'c{@‘\*{"

a-htc-a
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SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK

TROUBLE SAVER

QES

VAR-A-FORM

STUDFORM

PRO 1000

QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD

PATENT CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS

20KA

20K

Miscellaneous Design

GOLD MEDAL

INTERFORM

SPANALL

MOD-U-FORM

FORGLOX

INTERFORM

Miscellaneous Design

GOLD MEDAL (Stylized)

PROLOCK

TUBELOX

QES

HOIST-O-MATIC

SCAFFOLD TRACKER

QES and Design

JUMPFORM

QES QUICK ERECT SCAFFOLD
and Design

PRO 1000

a-htc-a

REGISTRATION

NUMBER

561,559
1,383,015
1,695,756
1,460,601
2,064,302
1,383,970
1,900,106
1,203,367
880,742
874,994
877,740
1,218,869
1,236,042
924,571
1,140,787
1,164,333
822,564
521,510
1,862,262
1,280,484
1,271,507
687,345
2,117,101
1,380,063
1,769,673

1,324,044
2,007,339

REGISTRATION
DATE

07/15/52
02/18/86
06/23/92
10/13/87
05727197
02/25/86
06/13/95
08/03/82
11/18/69
08/19/69
09/30/69
12/07/82
05/03/83
11/30/71
10/28/80
08/11/81
0117167
02/28/50
11/15/94
06/05/84
03/27/84
10/27/59
11/25/97
01/28/86
05/11/93

03/12/85
10/15/96

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE 2
U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION FILING
MARK NUMBER DATE
SUREDECK 75/358,381 09/17/97
a-htc-a 2- TRADEMARK
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